Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PPL Series
Dip Type for Inrush Current Limiter
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  26                           www.thinking.com.tw  2025.09
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Leaded type
3. Voltage rating: 140~500Vac, 200~1000Vdc

Application
I General
C Automotive
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PPL Series
Dip Type for Inrush Current Limiter
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  27                           www.thinking.com.tw  2025.09
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure and Dimensions
 Structure
 Dimensions
Part No.
D T H d P L
min max min max max ±0.02 ±1.0 Min.
PPL123R8□A4A1 10.5 13.0 3.0 5.0 17.5 0.6 5 25
PPL09160□A2B2 8.5 11.0 3.0 5.0 14.5 0.6 5 25
PPL19100□A1B7 19.0 21.5 6.5 10.7 25.5 1.0 10 25
PPL16270□A2B7 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL16350□A2B7 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL16500□A2B7 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL16800□A2B7 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL19150□A2B7 19.0 21.5 6.5 10.7 25.5 1.0 10 25
PPL20400□A2B7 19.0 22.0 6.0 10.0 25.5 0.8 7.5 25
PPL20600□A2B7 19.0 22.0 6.5 10.7 25.5 1.0 10 25
PPL20330□A3B7 19.5 22.0 6.5 10.7 25.5 1.0 10 25
PPL20470□A3B7 19.5 22.0 6.5 10.7 25.5 0.8 7.5 25
PPL06121□A3B8 5.0 8.0 3.0 6.0 13.8 0.5 5 25
PPL11250□A2C8 10.5 13.0 4.0 6.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
PPL11500□A2C8 10.5 13.0 5.0 7.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
PPL11800□A2C8 10.5 13.0 5.0 7.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
PPL19500□A0C8 19.0 21.5 6.5 10.7 25.5 1.0 10 25
PPL11121□A2C8 10.5 13.0 5.0 7.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
PPL11151□A2C8 10.5 13.0 5.0 7.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
PPL16101□A2C8 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL11201□A2D2 10.5 13.0 5.0 7.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
PPL16151□A2D2 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL14121□A3D4 12.5 15.0 5.0 7.5 19.5 0.8 5 25
PPL14560□A3D4 12.5 15.0 5.0 7.5 19.5 0.8 5 25
PPL19102□A0D8 19.0 21.5 6.5 10.7 25.5 1.0 10 25
PPL16251□A2E0 15.5 18.0 5.0 7.5 21.5 1.0 10 25
PPL11501□A2E0 10.5 13.0 5.0 7.5 17.0 0.6 5 25
Note: For AEC-Q 200 qualified products, their d is 0.6mm for straight lead, and 0.8mm or 1.0mm for F lead. Please contact THINKING sales
representatives and authorized distributors for detailed information.
(Unit: mm)
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PPL Series
Dip Type for Inrush Current Limiter
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  28                           www.thinking.com.tw  2025.09
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure and Dimensions
 Dimensions
Part No.
D T H d P L
min max min max max ±0.05 ±1.0 Min.
PPL25601□A4G5 25 28 7 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25251□A2H5 25 28.5 7 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25102□A2J0 25 28.5 7.5 10.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25102□A4J0 25 28 7 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25301□A8J0 25 28.5 6 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25501□A8J0 25 28.5 6 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25801□A8J0 25 28.5 6 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25102□A8J0 25 28.5 6 9.5 35 1.0 10 25
PPL25132□A8J0 25 28.5 6 9.5 35 1.0 10 25

Max.
Non-operating
Energy at 60℃
Thermal
Capacity
Safety
Approvals
Vmax
(Vac)
Vlinkmax
(Vdc)
R25 (Ω) Tc (℃) ENon60(J) Cth(J/K)
UL/
cUL
TUV
PPL123R8□A4A1 140 160 3.8 140 64 0.8  
PPL09160□A2B2 220 310 16 120 24 0.4  
PPL19100□A1B7 270 380 10 110 175 3.5  
PPL19150□A2B7 270 380 15 120 210 3.5  
PPL16270□A2B7 270 380 27 120 138 2.3  
PPL20330□A3B7 270 380 33 130 266 3.8  
PPL16350□A2B7 270 380 35 120 138 2.3  
PPL20400□A2B7 270 380 40 120 192 3.2  
PPL16500□A2B7 270 380 50 120 138 2.3  
PPL20600□A2B7 270 380 60 120 228 3.8  
PPL16800□A2B7 270 380 80 120 138 2.3  
PPL20470□A3B7 280 400 47 130 266 3.8  
PPL06121□A3B8 280 400 120 130 8 0.1  
PPL11250□A2C8 380 540 25 115 55 1.0  
PPL11500□A2C8 380 540 50 115 77 1.4  
PPL19500□A0C8 380 540 50 100 140 3.5  
PPL11800□A2C8 380 540 80 115 77 1.4  
PPL16101□A2C8 380 540 100 120 138 2.3  
PPL11121□A2C8 380 540 120 115 77 1.4  
PPL11151□A2C8 380 540 150 115 77 1.4  
PPL16151□A2D2 420 600 150 120 138 2.3  
PPL11201□A2D2 420 600 200 120 84 1.4  
PPL14560□A3D4 440 620 56 130 147 2.1  
PPL14121□A3D4 440 620 120 130 147 2.1  
PPL19102□A0D8 480 680 1000 100 152 3.8  
PPL16251□A2E0 500 710 250 120 138 2.3  
PPL11501□A2E0 500 710 500 115 77 1.4  
  Note 1: □ is the tolerance of R25
Note 2: AEC-Q 200 qualified products of this series are available.
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PPL Series
Dip Type for Inrush Current Limiter

Resistance
at 25℃
Curie
Temperature
Thermal
Capacity
Max.
Non-operating
Energy at 60℃
Safety
Approvals
Vmax
 (Vdc)
R25 (Ω) Tc (℃) Cth(J/K) ENon60(J) UL/cUL TUV
PPL25601□A4G5 750 600 140 6.2 496  
PPL25251□A2H5 850 250 120 6.2 372  
PPL25102□A2J0 1000 1000 120 6.6 396  
PPL25102□A4J0 1000 1000 140 6.2 496  
PPL25301□A8J0 1000 300 185 6.2 775  
PPL25501□A8J0 1000 500 185 6.2 775  
PPL25801□A8J0 1000 800 185 6.2 775  
PPL25102□A8J0 1000 1000 185 6.2 775  
PPL25132□A8J0 1000 1300 185 6.2 775  
PPL25152□A8J0 1000 1500 185 6.2 775  
PPL25182□A8J0 1000 1800 185 6.2 775  
PPL25202□A8J0 1000 2000 185 6.2 775  
PPL25301□B2J0 1000 300 220 6.2 992  
PPL25501□B2J0 1000 500 220 6.2 992  
PPL25801□B2J0 1000 800 220 6.2 992  
PPL25102□B2J0 1000 1000 220 6.2 992  